NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

	DATE/TIME OF INITIAL POSTING
	
	DATE/TIME POSTING REMOVED

	May 28, 2004 @ 8:26 a.m.
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SCHOOLS




	

	
	
	

	The Right to File an Intent to Protest Expires:
	8:26 a.m.
	on
	Thursday, June 3, 2004

	
	Time
	
	Date


This is a notice of intent from the Director of Purchasing to the Superintendent of Schools for the School Board of Pinellas County, to award contracts as indicated on the accompanying Purchasing Agenda Summary and by Bid Number below.

This recommendation will be considered by the School Board of Pinellas County in public meeting commencing at 5:00 p.m. on  June 15, 2004.
School Board meetings are held in the Conference Hall on the 2nd floor of the School Administration Building, 301 4th Street S.W., Largo, Florida 33770.

Failure to file a written notice of protest within the time prescribed by School Board policy 7.15 (7) shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under this policy.

	POSTED BY:
	Mark C. Lindemann
	
	Director, Purchasing

	
	Name
	
	Title


Bids Recommended for Award June 15, 2004.
See Purchasing Agenda Summary for details.

	· 04-545-100-SS-DN

	

	· 04-031-696-ER-SS

	

	· 04-205-125-EX

	

	· 04-962-677-EX

	

	· 04-340-659

	

	· 04-375-602

	

	· 04-968-669

	

	· 04-968-666

	

	· 04-968-665

	

	· 04-968-668

	

	· 04-968-667

	· 04-580-108

	

	· 04-075-657

	

	· 04-380-601

	

	· 04-964-094

	

	· 04-080-088

	

	· 04-060-640

	

	· 04-906-688-PS

	

	· 04-968-650

	

	· 04-920-052-RFP

	

	· 04-285-693-RN

	

	· 04-962-686-RN

	· 04-428-098-RN

	

	· 04-285-692-RN

	

	· 04-580-102-RN

	

	· 04-795-107-RN

	

	· 04-948-104-RN

	

	· 04-205-126-SS

	

	· 04-936-684-SS

	

	· 04-936-683-SS

	

	· 04-936-685-SS

	

	· 04-962-121-SS

	

	· 04-936-682-SS

	· 04-205-117-SS

	

	· 04-480-129-SS

	

	· 04-480-124-SS

	

	· 04-205-130-SS

	

	· 04-480-127-SS

	

	· 04-715-119-SS

	

	· 04-480-122-SS

	

	· 04-961-128-SS

	

	· 04-180-679-SS

	

	· 04-205-118-SS


	PURCHASING AGENDA SUMMARY

	June 15, 2004

	(School Board Meeting Date)

	

	Key to Bid Categories:  CAN = Bid Cancellation,  CO = Change Order,  CT = Contract Termination,  DN = Direct Negotiation,  ER = Emergency Ratification,  

EX = Bid Extension,  HPS = Highest Point Score,  LB = Lowest Bid,  LBMS = Low Bid Meeting Specifications,  PS = Professional Services,  RA = Revised Award,  

RB = Re-Award Bid,  REJ = Bid Rejection,  RFP = Request for Proposal,  RN = Bid Renewal,  SP = Sale of Property,  SS = Sole Source

	

	

	BID NUMBER
	BID TITLE
	BID

CAT.
	BID

TERM
	DESTINATION
	FUND/

CC
	PROJECT/SUBPROJ
	RECOMMENDED VENDOR
	TOTAL $

by VENDOR
	TOTAL $ of 

BID
	COMMENTS

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-545-100-SS-DN
	Integrated Applied Learning Module Upgrades
	SS/DN
	1 yr
	County Wide 
	Various
	Various
	D.C. Jaeger Corporation
	25,000.00
	25,000.00
	Rationale:
This is special negotiated pricing to upgrade Synergistics( modules already purchased by the District.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-031-696-ER-SS
	Sole Source Compressor Replacement
	SS/ER
	N/A
	Lakewood E/S
	0344/2031
	3000/3001
	McQuay Service
	41,331.00
	41,331.00
	The vendor is the OEM factory service representative for McQuay Air Conditioning products in Florida.  A purchase order was issued prior to School Board approval to expedite needed repairs.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-205-125-EX
	Dell Microcomputer Hardware, Software & Peripherals
	EX
	6 mos
	County Wide
	Various
	Various
	Dell Marketing L.P.
	2,400,000.00
	2,400,000.00
	Rationale:
Additional time is needed to complete new contract negotiations.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-962-677-EX
	Garbage & Trash Collection For Unincorporated Areas
	EX
	3 mos
	County Wide
	Various 
	Various
	East Bay Sanitation Service
	60,000.00
	60,000.00
	Rationale:

No acceptable bids were received.  A new bid will be solicited at a later date. 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-340-659
	Fire Alarm Systems:

Test, Inspection, Repairs and Installation
	HPS
	2 yrs
	County Wide
	Various
	Various
	Commercial Fire & Communications, Inc.

K.C. Fire Systems, Inc.

Integrated Systems of Florida, Inc.

S.A.I., Inc.
	600,000.00
	600,000.00
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-375-602
	Bread Products
	LB
	1yr
	Food Service Dept
	0410/5470
	9502
	Flowers Baking Company of Bradenton, Inc.
	430,000.00
	430,000.00
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-968-669
	Exterior Painting
	LB
	N/A
	Brooker Creek E/S

Oldsmar E/S

Safety Harbor E/S
	0374/0441

0374/2961

0374/3731
	3000/3005

3000/3005

3000/3005
	P & R Renovations and Interiors, Inc.

P & R Renovations and Interiors, Inc.

VIP Painting, Inc.
	66,000.00

40,000.00

48,575.00
	154,575.00


	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-968-666
	Auto Body Department Upgrade
	LB
	N/A
	PTEC St. Petersburg
	0374/3801

0374/3801

0373/3801
	3299/3376

3000/3039

3000/3038
	Filterworks, USA
	152,020.00
	152,020.00
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-968-665
	Window Replacement
	LB
	N/A
	Lealman Avenue E/S
	0371/2141

0372/2141

0373/2141

0374/2141
	3000/3022

3000/3022

3000/3022

3000/3022
	Albritton Williams, Inc.
	106,522.00
	106,522.00
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-968-668
	Acoustical Renovations
	LB
	N/A
	Palm Harbor M/S
	0344/3191
	3000/3039
	Albritton Williams, Inc.
	41,700.00
	41,700.00
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-968-667
	Boiler Plant Modifications
	LB
	N/A
	South Ward E/S
	0343/4281
	3000/3000
	Softek DDS, Inc.
	40,052.00
	40,052.00
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-580-108
	Piano Labs
	LB
	1 yr
	Campbell Park E/S

Fairmount Park E/S
	0374/0481

0372/1211
	9613/3299

9613/3299
	SoundTree
	29,756.00
	29,756.00
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-075-657
	Vehicle Lifts
	LB
	N/A
	PTEC Clearwater
	0374/3801
	3299/3376
	Jones Lifts, Inc.
	24,385.00
	24,385.00
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-380-601
	Milk & Dairy Products
	LBMS
	1 yr
	Food Service Dept
	0410/5470
	9502
	Velda Farms  LLC
	3,935,000.00
	3,935,000.00
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-964-094
	Temporary Employment Services
	LBMS
	2 yrs
	County Wide
	0100/5400
	2903/5504
	Apple One Employment Services 

Labor Line, Inc.

Manpower International, Inc.
	Unknown
	260,000.00
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-080-088
	Photographic ID Systems
	LBMS
	1 yr
	County Wide
	Various
	Various
	Diversified Business Machines, Inc.
	40,000.00
	40,000.00
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-060-640
	Transmissions, Allison®, Rebuilt
	LBMS
	1 yr
	Vehicle Maintenance Dept
	0100/5900
	N/A
	Reliable Transmission Service, Inc.
	39,000.00
	39,000.00
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-906-688-PS
	Professional Services:

Land Survey
	PS
	N/A
	Seminole H/S
	0344/3921
	3000/3003
	Zarra Boyd, Inc.
	26,800.00
	26,800.00
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-968-650
	Parking & Drainage Improvements
	REJ
	
	Tomlinson Adult Learning Center
	
	
	
	
	
	Rationale:
All bids received were over budget.  The project will be rebid with a revised scope.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-920-052-RFP
	Student Assessment System – Request For Proposals
	RFP
	6 yrs
	Research & Accountability Dept
	0100/5670
	2674/4112
	Kaplan K12 Learning Services
	$9,125,000.00
	$9,125,000.00
	2004/2005 total expenditure for pilot program $175,000.00.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-285-693-RN
	Electrical Supplies
	RN
	2 yrs
	Maintenance Dept
	0100/5370
	N/A
	Mayer Electrical Supply Company, Inc.

CED Raybro Electrical Supplies

Graybar Electrical Company, Inc.

Electrical Supply of Tampa, Inc.
	670,000.00
	670,000.00
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-962-686-RN
	Tree Trimming & Removal Services
	RN
	1 yr
	County Wide
	Various
	Various
	Alpine Tree Service Inc.

Hulk Tree Service

Total Source Tree Service
	200,000.00
	200,000.00
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-428-098-RN
	Kindergarten Equipment
	RN
	1 yr
	County Wide
	Various
	Various
	Childcraft Education Corporation

Community Playthings

Wood Etc. Corporation
	Unknown
	76,000.00
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-285-692-RN
	Light Fixtures & Ballasts
	RN
	1 yr
	Maintenance Dept
	0100/5370
	N/A
	Mayer Electrical Supply Company, Inc.

Frontier Lighting, Inc.
	74,000.00
	74,000.00
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-580-102-RN
	Pianos, Acoustic
	RN
	2 yrs
	County Wide
	Various
	Various
	The Music Gallery, Inc.
	60,000.00
	60,000.00
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-795-107-RN
	Sewing Machines
	RN
	1 yr
	County Wide
	Various
	Various
	Singer Service Center

Sue’s Bay Area Sewing
	Unknown
	25,000.00
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-948-104-RN
	Physical Exams for School Bus Drivers
	RN
	1 yr
	Transportation Dept
	0100/5400
	2903/5007
	Lakeside Occupational Medical Centers

Doctor’s Walk-In Clinic
	Unknown
	22,000.00
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-205-126-SS
	Sole Source Copyrighted Software
	SS
	N/A
	Instructional Technology Dept
	Various
	Various
	Riverdeep, Inc.
	415,000.00
	415,000.00
	Rationale:
The vendor is the developer and holds the copyrights to this software.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-936-684-SS

04-936-684-SS

04-936-684-SS
	Sole Source HVAC Service Agreement

Sole Source HVAC Service Agreement

Sole Source HVAC Service Agreement
	SS

SS

SS
	1 yr

1 yr

1 yr
	Bardmoor E/S

Clearwater H/S

Dunedin H/S

Eisenhower E/S

Gibbs H/S

John Hopkins M/S

Largo H/S

Leila Davis E/S

Morgan Fitzgerald M/S

Northeast H/S

Oakhurst E/S

Osceola M/S

Palm Harbor M/S

Pinellas Central E/S

Pinellas Park M/S

Safety Harbor M/S

Sandy Lane E/S

Seminole H/S

Tarpon Springs H/S

Walsingham E/S

Brooker Creek E/S

Fairmount Park E/S

Lakewood E/S

McMullen Booth E/S

Pasadena Fundamental E/S

Perkins E/S

James Sanderlin E/S

John Sexton E/S

Bear Creek E/S

Belleair E/S

Calvin Hunsinger School

Dixie Hollins H/S

Dunedin Highlands M/S

Forest Lakes E/S

Frontier E/S

Garrison Jones E/S

Lakewood H/S

Largo Central E/S

Madeira Beach E/S

Marjorie Rawlings E/S

North Shore E/S

Northwest E/S

Orange Grove E/S

Ozona E/S

PTEC Clearwater

PTEC St. Petersburg

Palm Harbor E/S

Pinellas Park E/S

Ponce DeLeon E/S

Ridgecrest E/S

Tyrone E/S

Curlew Creek E/S

High Point E/S

Tyrone M/S
	0100/0131

0100/0711

0100/1081

0100/1131

0100/1531

0100/4061

0100/2081

0100/0991

0100/1281

0100/2641

0100/2921

0100/3041

0100/3191

0100/3361

0100/3411

0100/3741

0100/3871

0100/3921

0100/4521

0100/4701

0100/0441

0100/1211

0100/2021

0100/2301

0100/3281

0100/1471

0100/3761

0100/1261

0100/0271

0100/0371

0100/1801

0100/1031

0100/1091

0100/1331

0100/1341

0100/1481

0100/2031

0100/2061

0100/2261

0100/4351

0100/2691

0100/2791

0100/3021

0100/3071

0100/4541

0100/3801

0100/3181

0100/3391

0100/3461

0100/3511

0100/4541

0100/0851

0100/1811

0100/4611
	2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003
	McQuay Service

McQuay Service

McQuay Service
	410,000.00
	410,000.00
	Rationale:
The vendor is the only authorized factory service center for McQuay Air Conditioning products in Florida

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-936-683-SS

04-936-683-SS

04-936-683-SS
	Sole Source HVAC Service Agreement

Sole Source HVAC Service Agreement

Sole Source HVAC Service Agreement
	SS

SS

SS
	1 yr

1 yr

1 yr
	Eastlake H/S

Northeast H/S

St. Petersburg H/S

Tarpon Springs H/S

Lealman Avenue E/S

Osceola H/S

Baypoint E/S

Palm Harbor University H/S

Largo Administration Bldg

Dixie Hollins H/S

Boca Ciega H/S

Paul B Stephens Exceptional Student Center

Kennedy M/S

Skycrest E/S

Madeira Beach M/S

Nina Harris Exceptional Student Center

Starkey E/S

Walsingham E/S

Plumb E/S

Campbell Park E/S

Gulfport E/S

Dunedin E/S

Dunedin H/S

Mildred Helms E/S

Tyrone E/S

Sutherland E/S

Tarpon Springs Fundamental E/S

Azalea E/S

Safety Harbor IBIS

Area One Office

Curtis Fundamental E/S

Curlew Creek E/S

San Jose E/S
	0100/6181

0100/2641

0100/3781

0100/4521

0100/2141

0100/3031

0100/0161

0100/4681

0100/0040

0100/1031

0100/0431

0100/0681

0100/1831

0100/4121

0100/2261

0100/2581

0100/4331

0100/4701

0100/3431

0100/0481

0100/1691

0100/1071

0100/1081

0100/2431

0100/4591

0100/6271

0100/4661

0100/0111

0100/2191

0100/7020

0100/3131

0100/0851

0100/3851
	2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003
	The Trane Company

The Trane Company

The Trane Company
	332,000.00
	332,000.00
	Rationale:
The vendor is the only factory authorized service center for Trane Air Conditioning products in Pinellas County

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-936-685-SS
	Sole Source HVAC Service Agreement
	SS
	1 yr
	Azalea M/S

Bauder E/S

Countryside H/S

Cypress Woods E/S

Eisenhower E/S

Fuguitt E/S

Highland Lakes E/S

Lakewood H/S

Maximo E/S

Meadowlawn M/S

Druid Complex

Pinellas Park H/S

PTEC Clearwater

PTEC St. Petersburg

Richard L. Sanders School

Seminole H/S

Skycrest E/S

Thurgood Marshall M/S

St Petersburg H/S

Walter Pownall Service Center
	0100/0121

0100/0151

0100/0751

0100/6261

0100/1131

0100/1361

0100/1781

0100/2031

0100/2281

0100/2321

0100/5560

0100/3421

0100/4541

0100/3801

0100/3231

0100/3921

0100/4121

0100/4631

0100/3781

0100/0450
	2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003
	York International,. Inc.
	187,400.00
	187,400.00
	Rationale:
The vendor is the only factory authorized service center for York Air Conditioning products for the West Coast of Florida

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-962-121-SS
	Sole Source Examination Fees
	SS
	N/A
	St. Petersburg H/S 

Palm Harbor University H/S
	0100/5220
	2621/4801
	International Baccalaureate North America, Inc.
	150,427.17
	150,427.17
	Rationale:
The vendor is the publisher and holds the copyrights to this material.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-936-682-SS
	Sole Source HVAC Service Agreement
	SS
	1 yr
	Oldsmar E/S

Gibbs H/S

PTEC Clearwater

Sawgrass Lake E/S

Plumb E/S

Safety Harbor E/S

Northeast H/S

Curlew Creek E/S

Pinellas Park E/S

St. Petersburg H/S

Southern Oak E/S

Clearwater H/S
	0100/2961

0100/1531

0100/4541

0100/3751

0100/3431

0100/3731

0100/2641

0100/0851

0100/3391

0100/3781

0100/6251

0100/0711
	2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003

2901/6003
	Carrier Corporation
	90,000.00
	90,000.00
	Rationale:
The vendor is the only factory authorized service center for Carrier Air Conditioning products in Pinellas County

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-205-117-SS
	Sole Source Copyrighted Software
	SS
	3 yrs
	PreK-12 Instructional Technology Dept
	0420/5280

0100/5230
	R995/

6221/1000


	West-Hall Software Solutions
	70,000.00
	70,000.00
	Rationale:
The vendor holds the copyrights to this program.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-480-129-SS
	Sole Source Copyrighted Materials
	SS
	N/A
	PreK ESE Department.
	0420/6680
	R360
	Wright Group/McGraw-Hill
	51,839.52
	51,839.52
	Rationale:
The vendor holds the copyrights and distribution rights to these materials.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-480-124-SS
	Sole Source Copyrighted Materials
	SS
	N/A
	Secondary Lang. Arts & Reading Dept
	0100/5230

0100/5230

0100/5230
	1180/6222

2627/6043

2600/5038
	Time, Inc. Magazine Company
	45,892.65
	45,892.65
	Rationale:
The vendor holds the copyrights and distribution rights to these materials.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-205-130-SS
	Sole Source On-Line Learning Management System Site License
	SS
	1 yr
	Professional Development Dept
	0420/5880
	S240
	Syntrio
	45,780.00
	45,780.00
	Rationale:
The initial purchase of this site license was Board approved on 6/12/01. The vendor retains propriety rights and title to this software.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-480-127-SS
	Sole Source Copyrighted Materials & Training
	SS
	N/A
	Vocational Education & Secondary V. E. Programs
	0420/5740
	R310/3030
	Ben P. Borden Company, Inc. / Talent Assessment, Inc.
	31,400.00
	31,400.00
	Rationale:
The vendor holds the copyrights and distribution rights to these materials.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-715-119-SS
	Sole Source Publications
	SS
	N/A
	Gulfport E/S
	0360/1691
	9613/3299
	SRA/McGraw-Hill
	30,945.16
	30,945.16
	Rationale:

The vendor holds the copyrights & distribution rights to these publications.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-480-122-SS
	Sole Source Copyrighted Materials
	SS
	N/A
	Safety Harbor M/S
	0374/3741
	9611/3299
	Nystrom Company
	29,419.10
	29,419.10
	Rationale:
The vendor holds the copyrights and distribution rights to this material.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-961-128-SS
	Sole Source Workshops
	SS
	1 yr
	Business Technology & Workforce Development Dept
	0420/5720
	S446
	IAMME Program For Teens 
	26,000.00
	26,000.00
	Rationale:
The vendor holds the copyrights to this program and the materials presented in these workshops.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-180-679-SS
	Gym Floor Care Products
	SS
	N/A
	County Wide
	0100/7050
	9603/5200
	Ecolab, Inc.
	23,000.00
	23,000.00
	Rationale:

Products must be compatible with the existing floor finishes applied to school gym floors.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	04-205-118-SS
	Sole Source Copyrighted Software
	SS
	N/A
	County Wide
	Various
	Various
	Florida Department of Education
	19,725.00
	19,725.00
	Rationale:

The Florida DOE is the developer and holds the copyrights to the "Choices", "Career Futures" and "Career Aptitude" software.


Bid pulled from agenda at Board meeting and not awarded





Bid pulled from agenda at Board meeting and not awarded
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